Merchant Marine (7-1,6-0 Skyline) -vs- St. Joseph's (L.I.) (8-2,5-1 Skyline)
12/11/24 at John A. Danzi Athletic Ct, Patchogue, NY

Date: 12/11/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’t';: d;;ggfg"l A Merchant Marine 8| 16| 21| 24| 69

Site: John A. Danzi Athletic Ct, Patchogue, NY St. Joseph's (L.I.) 16 14 14 19 63

Merchant Marine 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Barton,Carolae * 37 12-18 0-1 7-11 3-12 15 2 2 3 1 0 31

24  Winston,Kaira i 40 5-12 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 3 5 B 0 2 14

21 Jackson,Grace * 29 4-13 1-6 2-2 3-3 6 1 3 3 0 6 11

23 Ramsden,Hannah & 40 3-9 1-4 2-4 2-6 8 3 4 5 0 0 9

33 Grasseler,Emily * 17 0-8 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 1 0 3 0 3 2

15 Stramski,Abby 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2

20  Crutcher,Cevyn 26 0-1 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-63 2-14 17-25 13-36 49 14 15 17 1 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57% 0-4 0.00% 0-2 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18% 0-2 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

3rd Quarter 7-19 36.84% 1-4 25.00% 6-6 100.00%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-4 25.00% 9-13 69.23%

Total 25-63 39.7% 2-14 14.3% 17-25 68.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

St. Joseph's (L.1.) 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Spina,Megan * 34 4-15 0-1 3-3 0-8 8 4 1 4 0 1 11

25 Barone,Madelyn =3 18 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 2 1 0 0 9

04 Sierra,Isabella * 29 2-8 1-5 3-4 3-2 5 4 2 3 1 1 8

13  Twohig,Charlotte =3 33 3-12 0-6 1-2 1-4 5 1 7 1 0 2 7

05 Kelly,Emma * 35 2-10 0-4 0-2 2-2 4 0 6 4 0 0 4

23  Andreacchi,Gabriella 22  6-8 3-5 0-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 15

24  Vitale,Rebecca 16 2-6 2-5 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 9

21  Barreiros,Felicia 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Clancy,Hailey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

31 Greene,Hannah 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-66 6-27 11-18 11-29 40 17 19 16 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18% 1-5 20.00% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-19 26.32% 1-8 12.50% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 2-6 33.33% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29% 2-8 25.00% 5-9 55.56%

Total 23-66 34.8% 6-27 22.2% 11-18 61.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (L.I.)
MISS JUMPER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH 09:43
09:43 BLOCK by SIERRA,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BARTON,CAROLAE 09:41
09:40 TURNOVER by SPINA,MEGAN
STEAL by GRASSELER,EMILY 09:40
MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint) 09:28
== REBOUND DEF by BARONE,MADELYN
09:12 MISS LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by BARONE,MADELYN
09:07 MISS LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by BARONE,MADELYN
09:06 TURNOVER by BARONE,MADELYN
STEAL by GRASSELER,EMILY 09:06
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint) 08:53 2-0 V2
08:44 MISS LAYUP by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARONE,MADELYN
08:38 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE 08:16 4-0 V4
ASSIST by RAMSDEN,HANNAH --
08:03 4-2 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BARONE,MADELYN
-- ASSIST by SPINA,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 07:51
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GRACE --
TURNOVER by JACKSON,GRACE 07:46
07:46 STEAL by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
07:28 MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND OFF by SIERRA,ISABELLA
07:10 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by BARONE,MADELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KELLY,EMMA
TURNOVER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH 06:55
06:40 MISS 3PTR by SPINA,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by GRASSELER,EMILY --
06:26 FOUL by BARONE,MADELYN
MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KAIRA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by BARONE,MADELYN(fastbreak)(in the
06:15 4-6 H 2 paint)

-- ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER by GRASSELER,EMILY 05:51
05:40 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by BARONE,MADELYN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by KELLY,EMMA

TURNOVER by WINSTON,KAIRA 05:24

SUB OUT by JACKSON,GRACE 05:24

SUB OUT by BARTON,CAROLAE 05:24

SUB IN by STRAMSKI,ABBY 05:24

SUB IN by CRUTCHER,CEVYN 05:24
05:16 TURNOVER by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
05:16 SUB OUT by BARONE,MADELYN
05:16 SUB IN by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

TURNOVER by WINSTON,KAIRA 05:04

04:48 4-10 H6 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
-- ASSIST by KELLY,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint) 04:33 6-10 H4
ASSIST by RAMSDEN,HANNAH --
04:21 MISS LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRASSELER,EMILY --
04:11 FOUL by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA



MISS FT by GRASSELER,EMILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRASSELER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by GRASSELER,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by GRASSELER,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN
MISS 3PTR by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

STEAL by STRAMSKI,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRASSELER,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GRASSELER,EMILY
SUB IN by BARTON,CAROLAE
FOUL by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

TURNOVER by WINSTON,KAIRA

MISS 3PTR by STRAMSKI,ABBY

FOUL by STRAMSKI,ABBY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
MISS 3PTR by BARTON,CAROLAE

VISITORS: Merchant Marine

01:58 6-11

01:31 6-14

00:55 6-16
00:38 8-16

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H5

H8

H 10
H8

REBOUND DEF by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
MISS JUMPER by SPINA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY,EMMA

SUB OUT by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by BARREIROS,FELICIA
SUB IN by VITALE,REBECCA
TURNOVER by VITALE,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by BARREIROS,FELICIA
MISS 3PTR by VITALE,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SIERRA,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by SPINA,MEGAN
SUB IN by KELLY,EMMA

SUB IN by BARONE,MADELYN

GOOD FT by BARONE,MADELYN
MISS FT by BARONE,MADELYN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
ASSIST by KELLY,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARREIROS,FELICIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (L.I.)

GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by WINSTON,KAIRA

REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

GOOD JUMPER by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by STRAMSKI,ABBY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46 8-18

09:25 10-18

09:16

09:03 12-18

H8

H6

SUB OUT by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
SUB OUT by VITALE,REBECCA

SUB IN by SPINA,MEGAN

SUB IN by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

GOOD JUMPER by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
ASSIST by BARONE,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,EMMA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)

FOUL by WINSTON,KAIRA

SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

SUB IN by GRASSELER,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by GRASSELER,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRASSELER,EMILY

GOOD FT by GRASSELER,EMILY
GOOD FT by GRASSELER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
MISS JUMPER by GRASSELER,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
MISS JUMPER by GRASSELER,EMILY

FOUL by STRAMSKI,ABBY

MISS FT by BARTON,CAROLAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BARTON,CAROLAE

TURNOVER by GRASSELER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
GOOD JUMPER by STRAMSKI,ABBY
ASSIST by BARTON,CAROLAE

SUB OUT by STRAMSKI,ABBY

SUB IN by JACKSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

STEAL by GRASSELER,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by GRASSELER,EMILY(in the paint)

14-18
14-20

14-21

16-21

17-21
18-21

18-22
18-23

18-25

20-25

20-27

22-27

H4
H6

H7

H5

H 4
H3

H4
H5

H7

H5

H7

H5

MISS LAYUP by BARONE,MADELYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARONE,MADELYN

SUB OUT by BARREIROS,FELICIA
SUB IN by SIERRA,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by SPINA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,ISABELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIERRA,ISABELLA

FOUL by BARONE,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by SIERRA,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND OFF by SIERRA,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by SIERRA,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by SIERRA,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by BARONE,MADELYN
SUB IN by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
FOUL by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

MISS JUMPER by SPINA,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

SUB OUT by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

SUB IN by VITALE,REBECCA

TURNOVER by KELLY,EMMA



REBOUND OFF by GRASSELER,EMILY --

03:35 FOUL by SIERRA,ISABELLA
MISS JUMPER by GRASSELER,EMILY 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN
FOUL by GRASSELER,EMILY 03:21
03:21 SUB OUT by SPINA,MEGAN
03:21 SUB IN by BARONE,MADELYN
03:05 TURNOVER by SIERRA,ISABELLA
STEAL by WINSTON,KAIRA 03:05
MISS JUMPER by GRASSELER,EMILY 02:49
- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,EMMA
02:41 MISS JUMPER by SIERRA,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE -
MISS LAYUP by GRASSELER,EMILY(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GRACE -
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,GRACE(in the paint) 02:31 24-27 H3
02:10 MISS 3PTR by VITALE,REBECCA
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:00 SUB OUT by SIERRA,ISABELLA
02:00 SUB OUT by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
02:00 SUB IN by SPINA,MEGAN
02:00 SUB IN by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
01:40 MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:36 24-30 H6 GOOD 3PTR by VITALE,REBECCA
-- ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

TURNOVER by BARTON,CAROLAE 01:20
01:02 TURNOVER by SPINA,MEGAN
STEAL by WINSTON,KAIRA 01:02
TURNOVER by GRASSELER,EMILY 00:52
00:52 STEAL by VITALE,REBECCA
00:42 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by GRASSELER,EMILY ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
00:39 SUB OUT by BARONE,MADELYN
00:39 SUB IN by GREENE,HANNAH
SUB OUT by GRASSELER,EMILY 00:39
SUB IN by CRUTCHER,CEVYN 00:39
MISS JUMPER by BARTON,CAROLAE 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN
00:03 MISS 3PTR by GREENE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KAIRA --
MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,KAIRA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (L.I.)
10:00 SUB OUT by VITALE,REBECCA
10:00 SUB OUT by GREENE,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by SIERRA,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB IN by BARONE,MADELYN
SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,CEVYN 10:00
SUB IN by GRASSELER,EMILY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint) 09:51 26-30 H4
09:35 MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,EMMA
09:30 MISS JUMPER by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE

SUB OUT by GRASSELER,EMILY
SUB IN by CRUTCHER,CEVYN
MISS 3PTR by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,GRACE

STEAL by CRUTCHER,CEVYN
TURNOVER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)
FOUL by WINSTON,KAIRA

FOUL by BARTON,CAROLAE

TURNOVER by BARTON,CAROLAE

REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,KAIRA

MISS JUMPER by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by RAMSDEN,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)
STEAL by JACKSON,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by WINSTON,KAIRA

REBOUND OFF by BARTON,CAROLAE

GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)
FOUL by WINSTON,KAIRA

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE
GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE

STEAL by JACKSON,GRACE

28-30

28-32

30-32

30-34

30-35
30-36

32-36

32-39

34-39

36-39

37-39
38-39

H2

H4

H2

H 4

H5
H6

H 4

H7

H5

H3

H 2
H1

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,EMMA

FOUL by SPINA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SIERRA,ISABELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIERRA,ISABELLA

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KELLY,EMMA

SUB OUT by BARONE,MADELYN

SUB IN by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

GOOD LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN

GOOD FT by SPINA,MEGAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SPINA,MEGAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN
TURNOVER by KELLY,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
ASSIST by KELLY,EMMA

TURNOVER by SPINA,MEGAN

SUB OUT by SIERRA,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by BARREIROS,FELICIA

SUB IN by VITALE,REBECCA

MISS FT by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

FOUL by SPINA,MEGAN

TURNOVER by SPINA,MEGAN



MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,KAIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,CAROLAE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

ASSIST by WINSTON,KAIRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN
MISS 3PTR by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE
GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE

MISS JUMPER by BARTON,CAROLAE

GOOD FT by WINSTON,KAIRA
GOOD FT by WINSTON,KAIRA

4th Play By Play

41-39

42-39
43-39

43-41

44-41
45-41
45-44

V2

V3
V4

V2

V3
V4
V1

REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN
TURNOVER by VITALE,REBECCA

MISS 3PTR by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

SUB OUT by SPINA,MEGAN

SUB OUT by VITALE,REBECCA
SUB IN by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by BARONE,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by BARREIROS,FELICIA
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,EMMA

FOUL by BARONE,MADELYN
SUB OUT by BARREIROS,FELICIA
SUB IN by SIERRA,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by SIERRA,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by BARONE,MADELYN
SUB IN by GREENE,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

GOOD LAYUP by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
FOUL by GREENE,HANNAH

SUB OUT by GREENE,HANNAH

SUB IN by SPINA,MEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIERRA,ISABELLA
ASSIST by KELLY,EMMA

VISITORS: Merchant Marine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Joseph's (L.I.)
09:44 MISS 3PTR by SIERRA,ISABELLA
REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMSDEN,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:28 47-44 V3
ASSIST by WINSTON,KAIRA ==
09:16 47-46 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SIERRA,ISABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint) 08:54 49-46 V3
ASSIST by WINSTON,KAIRA ==
08:54 FOUL by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
MISS FT by BARTON,CAROLAE 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SPINA,MEGAN
08:46 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
-- ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE 08:31 52-49 V3
ASSIST by BARTON,CAROLAE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:28



BLOCK by BARTON,CAROLAE
REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
TURNOVER by BARTON,CAROLAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
FOUL by RAMSDEN,HANNAH
TURNOVER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE
GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

STEAL by JACKSON,GRACE

GOOD FT by JACKSON,GRACE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JACKSON,GRACE(fastbreak)

FOUL by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE
MISS JUMPER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,CAROLAE

TURNOVER by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

53-49
54-49

55-49
56-49

56-50
56-51
56-52

58-52

58-54

58-56

58-59

V4
V5

V6
V7

V6
V 5
V4

V6

V4

V2

H1

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,EMMA

SUB OUT by KELLY,EMMA
SUB IN by VITALE,REBECCA
MISS LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by VITALE,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by SPINA,MEGAN

STEAL by SIERRA,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by SIERRA,ISABELLA

FOUL by SIERRA,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by SIERRA,ISABELLA
SUB IN by CLANCY,HAILEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by VITALE,REBECCA
GOOD FT by VITALE,REBECCA
GOOD FT by VITALE,REBECCA

STEAL by SPINA,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by VITALE,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by CLANCY,HAILEY

SUB OUT by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA
SUB IN by SIERRA,ISABELLA

SUB IN by KELLY,EMMA

STEAL by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

GOOII)) LAYUP by SIERRA,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by SIERRA,ISABELLA

GOOD 3PTR by VITALE,REBECCA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SIERRA,ISABELLA

FOUL by SPINA,MEGAN



SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,CEVYN
SUB IN by GRASSELER,EMILY
MISS FT by BARTON,CAROLAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BARTON,CAROLAE

GOOD JUMPER by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)

FOUL by RAMSDEN,HANNAH
SUB OUT by GRASSELER,EMILY
SUB IN by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHER,CEVYN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WINSTON,KAIRA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,GRACE

FOUL by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

MISS FT by RAMSDEN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

STEAL by JACKSON,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,GRACE(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,GRACE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,CAROLAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WINSTON,KAIRA

REBOUND DEF by BARTON,CAROLAE

GOOD FT by WINSTON, KAIRA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WINSTON, KAIRA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDEN,HANNAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRUTCHER,CEVYN
SUB IN by GRASSELER,EMILY

GOOD FT by RAMSDEN,HANNAH(fastbreak)
MISS FT by RAMSDEN,HANNAH(fastbreak)

59-59
59-61

61-61

61-62

62-62

64-62

64-63

66-63

67-63
68-63

69-63

H2 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

MISS FT by KELLY,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KELLY,EMMA

STEAL by VITALE,REBECCA

H1 GOOD FT by SIERRA,ISABELLA
MISS FT by SIERRA,ISABELLA

FOUL by SPINA,MEGAN

TURNOVER by KELLY,EMMA

V2

MISS FT by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
V1 GOOD FT by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE

V3

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by VITALE,REBECCA

FOUL by SIERRA,ISABELLA
V4
V5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SPINA,MEGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY,EMMA

SUB OUT by VITALE,REBECCA

SUB IN by CLANCY,HAILEY

SUB IN by ANDREACCHI,GABRIELLA

FOUL by SIERRA,ISABELLA
V6

REBOUND DEF by TWOHIG,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by SIERRA,ISABELLA
REBOUND OFF by CLANCY,HAILEY



00:00 TURNOVER by CLANCY,HAILEY
STEAL by JACKSON,GRACE 00:00



